Form 3160-5 (August 2007) ه. ، ، ، ه

### **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

### RECEIVED

FORM APPROVED OMB No 1004-0137 Expires July 31, 2010

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

JAN 19 20 12 No.

5 Lease Serial No.
6 If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

Do not use this fabandoned well.	orm for proposals to Use Form 3160-3 (AP	drill or to re-enter ang D) for such prepasals	ton Field Office			
	T IN TRIPLICATE - Other in		7 If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No			
1 Type of Well						
🔽 Oıl Well 🔲 Gas W	Vell Other		8 Well Name and No Escrito 124-2409 01H			
2 Name of Operator Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc		9 API Well No	25000			
3a Address	31	Phone No (include area code	36 - 648 10 Field and Pool	or Exploratory Area		
370 17th Street, Suite 1700 Denver, CO 80202		20-876-3989	Bisti-Lower Gall	•		
4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., $T$ ., SHL 1935' FSL and 205' FEL Section 24, T24N BHL 1935' FNL and 330' FWL Section 24, T24N	R , M , or Survey Description) , R9W v. R9W		11 Country or Pa San Juan, New	•		
12 CHEC	CK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(	(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE	OF NOTICE, REPORT OR C	OTHER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYP	E OF ACTION			
Notice of Intent	Acidize Alter Casing	Deepen Fracture Treat	Production (Start/Resume	Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	Other Correction to dedicated acreage on		
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans Convert to Injection	Plug and Abandon Plug Back	Temporarily Abandon Water Disposal	C-102 and APD		
Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc (Enca Encana would like to correct the dec revised C-102 and APD are attache	dicated acreage and the Spa			RCVD JAN 27'12 OIL CONS. DIV.		
				DIST. 3		
REJECTED  14 Thereby certify that the foregoing is to Name (Primted/Typed)  Brenda R Linster  Pigrigure  Pigrigure  Pigrigure  REJECTED  14 Thereby certify that the foregoing is to Name (Primted/Typed)	ivoter	Title Regulator	18:12			
	THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERAL OR STA	TIE OFFICE USE			
Approved by						
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached that the applicant holds legal or equitable tentitle the applicant to conduct operations	title to those rights in the subject I			Date		
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43			willfully to make to any depart	tment or agency of the United States any false.		

(Instructions on page 2)

Form 3160 -3 (August 2007)

(Continued on page 2)

## RECEIVED

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires July 31, 2010

\*(Instructions on page 2)

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

JAN 19 2012

Lease Serial No. SF-078860

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO	DRILL OF	R REEMTIES CONF Bureau of Land	ield Offi Manage	6. If Indian, Allotee	or Tribe l	Name
la Type of work:	7 If Unit or CA Agreement, Name and No.					
1b Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well Other  2 Name of Operator Engage Oil & Gas (USA) Inc.	8. Lease Name and Well No. Escrito 124-2409 01H					
2 Name of Operator Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc				9 API Well No.		
3a. Address 370 17th Street, Suite 1700 Denver, CO 80202	3b Phone No. (include area code) 720-876-3989			10 Field and Pool, or Exploratory Bisti-Lower Gallup (5890)		
4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with art	y State requiren	nents *)		11 Sec , T. R. M or B	lk and Su	rvey or Area
At surface 1935' FSL and 205' FEL Section 24 T24N, F	R9W			Section 24, T24N, R9W NMPM		
At proposed prod. zone 1935' FSL and 330' FWL Section	on 24, T24N	, R9W				
14 Distance in miles and direction from nearest town or post office* +/- 36.5 miles southeast of Farmington, NM				12 County or Parish San Juan		13 State NM
15 Distance from proposed* BHL is 330' from west lease line property or lease line, ft (Also to nearest drig, unit line, if any)	SE 078860 2 560 acres 640 acr		640 acre	ng Unit dedicated to this well es tion 24 and N2 Section 25, T24N, R9W		
18 Distance from proposed location* to nearest well, drilling, completed, applied for, on this lease, ft south of wellbore	- Tropicou 2 op		20 BLM/E COB-00	M/BIA Bond No. on file 000235		
21 Elevations (Show whether DF, KDB, RT, GL, etc.) 6880' GL, 6894' KB	22. Approximate date work will start* 02/01/2012		rt*	23. Estimated duration 45 days		
	24. Atta	chments				
The following, completed in accordance with the requirements of Onshor	e Oıl and Gas	Order No 1, must be at	ttached to thi	s form:		
<ol> <li>Well plat certified by a registered surveyor.</li> <li>A Drilling Plan.</li> <li>A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest System SUPO must be filed with the appropriate Forest Service Office)</li> </ol>	Lands, the	Item 20 above).  5 Operator certific	ation	ns unless covered by an		
25 Signature Market		(Printed/Typed) da R. Linster			Date	.1812
Title Regulatory Advisor						
Approved by (Signature)		Name (Printed/Typed)		Date		
Title	Office	;		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant hold conduct operations thereon.  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached.	s legal or equ	itable title to those righ	ts in the sub	ject lease which would e	entitle the	applicant to
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a ci States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as	rime for any p to any matter	person knowingly and within its jurisdiction	willfully to n	nake to any department of	or agency	of the United

District I 1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fáx: (575) 393-0720 District II 811 S. First Street, Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to Appropriate District Office

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe. NM 87505

$\neg$	AMENDED	REPORT
ı		

#### WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Cod					Paol Name					
5890					BISTI LOWER - GALLUP					
*Property Code			*Property Name			₩ WE	Well Number			
				ESCRITO 124-2409				01H		
OGRID N	lo.			<del>,</del>	*Operator Name				*Elevation	
28232	7			ENCA	NA OIL & GAS (USA) INC.				6880 '	
					<sup>10</sup> Surface	Location				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
I	24	24N	9W	'	1935	SOUTH	205	EAST	SAN JUAN	
	·	1	1 Botto	m Hole	Location I	f Different H	rom Surfac	B		
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
L	24	24N	9W		1935	SOUTH	330	WEST ·	SAN JUAN	
Dedicated Acres 640.0 Acres				13 Joint or Infill	<sup>34</sup> Consolidation Code	<sup>15</sup> Order No.				
S/2 Section 24 & N/2 Section 25										

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

